


SKIN: 54190 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.50 79.50 318.0 318.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 15.68 95.18 62.7 380.7
BC105 WHITE 8.75 103.93 35.0 415.7
BC106 WHITE SATIN PEARL 59.40 163.33 237.6 653.3
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 153.73 317.05 614.9 1268.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 373.05 690.10 1492.2 2760.4
BC200 BLACK 43.65 733.75 174.6 2935.0
BC600 GOLD 112.70 846.45 450.8 3385.8
BC800 RED GOLD 21.88 868.33 87.5 3473.3
BC840 RED VIOLET 4.38 872.70 17.5 3490.8

COLOR A: 48977 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.58 83.58 334.3 334.3
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.80 112.38 115.2 449.5
BC110 WHITE PEARL 35.20 147.58 140.8 590.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 85.98 233.55 343.9 934.2
BC190 WHITE 10.40 243.95 41.6 975.8
BC200 BLACK 433.90 677.85 1735.6 2711.4
BC600 GOLD 185.55 863.40 742.2 3453.6
BC821 DARK MAROON 6.80 870.20 27.2 3480.8
BC880 VIOLET 3.60 873.80 14.4 3495.2

COLOR B: 49701 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 77.88 77.88 311.5 311.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 51.05 128.93 204.2 515.7
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 54.80 183.73 219.2 734.9
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 321.63 505.35 1286.5 2021.4
BC190 WHITE 18.78 524.13 75.1 2096.5
BC200 BLACK 314.68 838.80 1258.7 3355.2
BC800 RED GOLD 28.33 867.13 113.3 3468.5
BC821 DARK MAROON 3.75 870.88 15.0 3483.5

COLOR C: 52976 (52976A) BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.03 80.03 320.1 320.1
BC201 DEEP BLACK 448.45 528.48 1793.8 2113.9
BC800 RED GOLD 89.70 618.18 358.8 2472.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 81.78 699.95 327.1 2799.8
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 72.98 772.93 291.9 3091.7
BC840 RED VIOLET 41.33 814.25 165.3 3257.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 34.30 848.55 137.2 3394.2
BC805 RED OXIDE 17.58 866.13 70.3 3464.5
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 9.68 875.80 38.7 3503.2
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 3.53 879.33 14.1 3517.3

MEDIUM SUEDE MET

TOPAZ MET

ANTHRACITE MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

SAHARA GOLD MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 902774 - 2005 MOUNTAIN AIRE



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 902774 - 2005 MOUNTAIN AIRE

COLOR D: 60427 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.25 80.25 321.0 321.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.68 105.93 102.7 423.7
BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 261.63 367.55 1046.5 1470.2
BC200 BLACK 46.55 414.10 186.2 1656.4
BC805 RED OXIDE 32.10 446.20 128.4 1784.8
BC821 DARK MAROON 111.53 557.73 446.1 2230.9
BC832 RED 207.03 764.75 828.1 3059.0
BC840 RED VIOLET 43.35 808.10 173.4 3232.4
CB63L SUPER BRASS 18.50 826.60 74.0 3306.4
BC100 CLEAR 55.33 881.93 221.3 3527.7

PASSION RED MICA, PASSION RED MICA

MET



SKIN: 54190 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 610.48 610.48 2441.9 2441.9
HB99K WHITE SATIN PEARL 122.33 732.80 489.3 2931.2
HB680 GOLD 99.58 832.38 398.3 3329.5
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 77.03 909.40 308.1 3637.6
HB99M WHITE PEARL 31.75 941.15 127.0 3764.6
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 10.25 951.40 41.0 3805.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 10.25 961.65 41.0 3846.6
HB870 MAGENTA 6.75 968.40 27.0 3873.6
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 18.13 986.53 72.5 3946.1

COLOR A: 48977 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 612.40 612.40 2449.6 2449.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 127.18 739.58 508.7 2958.3
HB680 GOLD 106.20 845.78 424.8 3383.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 39.88 885.65 159.5 3542.6
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 24.15 909.80 96.6 3639.2
HB99M WHITE PEARL 19.95 929.75 79.8 3719.0
HB861 MAROON 8.42 938.18 33.7 3752.7
HB880 RED VIOLET 5.28 943.45 21.1 3773.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 22.05 965.50 88.2 3862.0

COLOR B: 49701 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.33 652.33 2609.3 2609.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 120.43 772.75 481.7 3091.0
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 115.33 888.08 461.3 3552.3
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 16.45 904.53 65.8 3618.1
HB990 WHITE 14.45 918.98 57.8 3675.9
HB780 RED GOLD 12.40 931.38 49.6 3725.5
HB861 MAROON 5.20 936.58 20.8 3746.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 29.85 966.43 119.4 3865.7

COLOR C: 52976 (52976A) BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 628.30 628.30 2513.2 2513.2
HB203 DEEP BLACK 161.08 789.38 644.3 3157.5
HB780 RED GOLD 49.65 839.03 198.6 3356.1
HB870 MAGENTA 21.30 860.33 85.2 3441.3
HB64L GOLD PEARL 15.20 875.53 60.8 3502.1
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 14.15 889.68 56.6 3558.7
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 11.13 900.80 44.5 3603.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 8.08 908.88 32.3 3635.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 3.08 911.95 12.3 3647.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 44.55 956.50 178.2 3826.0

MEDIUM SUEDE MET

ANTHRACITE MET

TOPAZ MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 902774 - 2005 MOUNTAIN AIRE

SAHARA GOLD MET



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 902774 - 2005 MOUNTAIN AIRE

COLOR D: 60427 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 Step 1 HYDRO BASE 577.65 577.65 2310.6 2310.6
HB990 Step 1 WHITE 423.13 1000.78 1692.5 4003.1
HB250 Step 1 BLACK 101.73 1102.50 406.9 4410.0
HB002 Step 2 HYDRO BASE 608.55 1711.05 2434.2 6844.2
HB88M Step 2SUPER RUSSET PEARL 123.83 1834.88 495.3 7339.5
HB861 Step 2 MAROON 86.05 1920.93 344.2 7683.7
HB840 Step 2 RED 77.65 1998.58 310.6 7994.3
HB999 Step 2 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 6.25 2004.83 25.0 8019.3
HB203 Step 2 DEEP BLACK 6.27 2011.10 25.1 8044.4
CB63L Step 2 SUPER BRASS 3.20 2014.30 12.8 8057.2
HB090 Step 2 FLOP CONTROL 49.38 2063.68 197.5 8254.7

PASSION RED MICA, PASSION RED MICA

MET


